10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 9930
IN THE MATTER OF:

The Application of Union 0il Company
of California to Amend Division Order
No. R-6375, as amended, Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico.

BEFORE:
MICHAEL E. STOGNER
Hearing Examiner

October 3, 1991

REPORTED BY:

CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
Certified Shorthand Reporter
for the State of New Mexico

ORIGINAL

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A PPEARANTCE S

FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:

ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.
General Counsel

State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

FOR THE APPLICANT:

No Appearance

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER STOGNER:

the next case, No.

9930,

I'm going to call

which is a

readvertisement of an application of Union 0il

Company of California to amend Division Order No.

R-6375, as amended,

Rio Arriba County, New

Mexico.

Inadvertently this matter was docketed

and Order No.

and assigned two different case numbers. This
particular matter was heard under Case No. 10055
R-6375B was issued.
to tie up loose ends, Case

Therefore,

No.

9930 will be dismissed.

20~-minute recess.

(And the proceedings concluded.)

I do heraby cortify that tha

foreqoing is

And let's take a

Ol ,
’:'an ’ TN mearas Dl e in
R ERGeRRr hearing of ke 9720
heard by me on_s 20y S50

A T

Oil Conservation Division

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING

(505) 988-1772



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified
Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY

CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of

proceedings before the 0il Conservation Division

was reported by me; that I caused my notes to be

transcribed under my personal supervision; and

that the foregoing is a true and accurate record

of the proceedings.
I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a

relative or employee of any of the parties or

attorneys involved in this matter and that I have

no personal interest in the final disposition of

this matter.
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL October 10,

1991.

///c /Quw %@mz/

CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ,
Certified Shorthand Reporte No.

RODRIGUEZ~-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772

91



