1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	CASE NO. 9930
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	
8	The Application of Union Oil Company
9	of California to Amend Division Order
. 0	No. R-6375, as amended, Rio Arriba
1 1	County, New Mexico.
. 2	
l 3	
l <b>4</b>	
1 5	BEFORE:
۱6	MICHAEL E. STOGNER
L 7	Hearing Examiner
l 8	October 3, 1991
L 9	
20	
2 1	REPORTED BY:
2 2	
23	CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
2 4	Carta Diane Robridge Cortified Shorthand Reporter for the State of New Mexico
2 5	TOT CHE State Of New Mexico

## ORIGINAL

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:
4	
5	ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ. General Counsel
6	State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
7	
8	
9	FOR THE APPLICANT:
10	No Appearance
11	
1 2	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
2 2	
23	
2 4	
25	

1	EXAMINER STOGNER: I'm going to call
2	the next case, No. 9930, which is a
3	readvertisement of an application of Union Oil
4	Company of California to amend Division Order No
5	R-6375, as amended, Rio Arriba County, New
6	Mexico.
7	Inadvertently this matter was docketed
8	and assigned two different case numbers. This
9	particular matter was heard under Case No. 10055
10	and Order No. R-6375B was issued.
11	Therefore, to tie up loose ends, Case
1 2	No. 9930 will be dismissed. And let's take a
13	20-minute recess.
14	(And the proceedings concluded.)
15	
16	
17	I do hereby certify that the foregoing is
18	The state of the s
19	the Examiner hearing of the co. 9930, heard by me on 3 Perfete-
20	Muhufestagu
21	Oil Conservation Division
22	
23	
24	
25	

## CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 1 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 2 ) SS. COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 3 4 I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified 5 Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY 6 CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of 7 proceedings before the Oil Conservation Division 8 was reported by me; that I caused my notes to be 9 transcribed under my personal supervision; and 10 that the foregoing is a true and accurate record 11 of the proceedings. 12 13 I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or employee of any of the parties or 14 attorneys involved in this matter and that I have 15 no personal interest in the final disposition of 16 this matter. 17 WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL October 10, 18 19 1991. 20 21 22 23 24

CARLA DIANE RODRÍGUEZ,

25

Certified Shorthand Reporter No. 91